

Are YOU ready for summer?

MGC's 4-Star Rated SUMMER CAMP Program has a FANTASTIC summer planned for your children. The program is available to any child aged 3K to current 6th grade. We accept private pay and Wisconsin Shares Subsidy.

We bill on an hourly rate plus \$20 field trip fees on the days the kids go off-campus for a summer adventure. Please see the included fee sheet. Kids will enjoy a few off-site field trips and on-site adventures. Each week has a special THEME!

Community Safety (Animals, Strangers, Poison, Food)

Here's a tentative preview:

July 22-26

Aug 19-21







June 10-14	Summer Blast Off!	
June 17-21	Fire Safety *Fire Department	
June 24-28	Transportation Safety (Walk, Bus, Bike	e, Auto)
July 1– 3	Celebrate America!	
July 8-12	Sun & Water Safety *Hoyt Pool Trip	
July 15-19	Cyber Safety & Digital Smarts	

July 29-Aug 2 Outdoor Water & Bubble Mania

Aug 5-9 Balls Galore!

Aug 12-16 Fun at the Fair *Playgrounds



Your kids will enjoy 11 weeks of fun hands-on activities. You can come one day a week or every day!

Back to School Blast! * Picnic

*Field Trips are well supervised and GREAT! Past field trips have included: Area parks, Museums, Magician, Comedian, Milwaukee Lakefront, Cooking & Animal Demonstrations, Hoyt Pool and more!



MOTHER OF GOOD COUNSEL ECP SUMMER CAMP REGISTRATION FORM



Registration forms are accepted on a first come, first served basis in the MGC School or ECP Office. Program runs from June 10 to August 21, 2024; Closed July 4 & 5, 2024 for Independence Holiday. Center hours are from 6:30AM-6:00PM, Monday-Friday.

Registration fee: \$50 per child. Please include payment with this form. Make checks payable to MGC Summer Camp. Shares parents authorize the fee for June.

Breakfast bars and afternoon snacks are provided daily. Please send your child with a cold lunch. Fast food, candy, sugary drinks and junk food are not allowed in ECP.

Parent's Names (print):				
Address:				
Cell Phone:	Work Phone:			
Email:		_		
Child's Name:		Age:	Boy or Girl	
Child's Name:		Age:	Boy or Girl	
Child's Name:		Age:	Boy or Girl	
Approximately how many days a week will yo	ur child be attending	the program? _		
Please circle the days of the week your child i	is most likely to atten	d:	AMX.	



Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

Email Ms. Galloway at galloway@mgcparish.org or call (414) 442-7600 Ext. 123 for more information!



MOTHER OF GOOD COUNSEL ECP SUMMER CAMP Fee Sheet



Center Rates:

Monday through Friday

* Ages 3 years/K3 Room:

* Ages 4 thru 5 years/K4&K5 Room:

* Ages 6+ years/1st&2nd Room:

 $/3^{\rm rd}$ -6th Room:

Regular Rate

\$7.75 per hour

\$7.25 per hour

\$6.50 per hour

\$6.50 per hour

Billing:

ECP uses a post billing system, meaning bills will reflect actual time to the hour used during the previous week. Bills will be generated bi-weekly in the form of a statement that will be emailed to parents. Therefore, **parents MUST provide a valid email address** to MGC Summer Camp Program. Parents can pay with cash, check or with credit card thru our ProCare Billing System. Online Tuition Express payment option will cease June 30, 2024.

Late Pick-up Fee:

Families must honor the ECP schedule. All students must be picked-up no later than 6:00 PM. If not, there are penalties that must be paid: 1-15 minutes after 6:00PM = \$10.00 (per child), each 1-15 minutes there after is an additional \$10.00 charge per child. All late fees will be added to the bill. Frequent late pick-ups will result in dismissal from the program.



Let's have a GREAT SUMMER Together!



Email Ms. Galloway at galloway@mgcparish.org or call (414) 442-7600 ext. 123 for more information!